
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR October 4, 1939 

POST OFFICE BOX 3088 
STATE LANO OFFICE 8UILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051 827-5B00 

Mr. William F. Carr 
Campbell & Black 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Re: CASE NO. 9755 
ORDER NO. R-9009 

A p p l i c a n t : 

BTA O i l Producers 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the subject case. 

Sincer e l y , 

FLORENE DAVIDSON 
OC S t a f f S p e c i a l i s t 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
A r t e s i a OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 208a 
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7504 
I505J 827-5BOO 

August 24, 198 7 

Maxus Exploration Company 
P.O. Box 10397 
Midland, TX 7 97 02 

At t e n t i o n : Randy Simmons 

Administrative Order NSL-2381 

Gent 1emen: 

Reference i s made to your a p p l i c a t i o n for a non-standard 
loca t i o n for your Federal Well No. 3 to be located 990 feet 
from the South l i n e and 1980 feet from the West l i n e of 
Section 34, Township 22 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, 
Wolfcamp, Strawn, Morrow and Undesignated Antelope Ridge 
Atoka Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 of said Section 
34 shall be dedicated to the w e l l . 

By a u t h o r i t y granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 
F ( I ) , the above-described unorthodox loc a t i o n i s hereby 
approved. 

R-8465, which authorized an unorthodox l o c a t i o n 
for the subject well of 660 feet from the South 
l i n e and 1650 feet from the West l i n e of said 
Section 34. 

WJL/DRC/ag 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n - Hobbs 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

AUG 2 5 1989 
OIL CONSERVATION DIV 

SANTA FE 

BTA OIL P R O D U C E R S 
I O - 4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

AC 9 I 5 - 6 B 2 - 3 7 5 3 

August 2.3, 1989 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T H S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O S 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

.f7 -»> 
C 

Re: Case 9755 
Maxus -B-, 8026 JV-P, Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge (Atoka & Morrow) F i e l d 
Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
Energy and Minerals Dept. 
P. O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Gentlemen: 
Enclosed please f i n d copies of a l l l e t t e r s mailed t o o f f s e t 

operators, together w i t h c e r t i f i e d l e t t e r v e r i f i c a t i o n f o r the 
above referenced case t o be heard on 9-6-89. 

Please advise should f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n be necessary. 

Sin c e r e l y , 

For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/wt 

Enclosure 



c 
M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L . J R . 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
t O A S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

August 14, 1989 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

S 5 5 - I 7 T H S T R E E T 

S U I T E B 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location 
BTA 8026 JV-P Maxus -B-, Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge (Atoka & Morrow) Gas Pools 
660' FNL and 1,650' FEL 
Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Amoco Production Company C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. O. Box 3092 Return Receipt Requested 
Houston, Texas 77253 

Attention: Mr. Tim Custer 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised BTA O i l Producers has f i l e d the above 
referenced application with the State of New Mexico. We are 
attaching copies of the Form 3160-3, p l a t and l e t t e r . 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division 
Examiner on September 6, 1989. You are not required to attend 
t h i s hearing, but as an owner of an in t e r e s t that may be affected 
by the unorthodox we l l location, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of 
record w i l l preclude you from challenging t h i s application at a 
la t e r date. 

Sincerely, 

/ 
DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/wt 

Attachments 



c 
M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N S E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

O E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L . J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
IO«» S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

» C 3 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 3 3 

August 14, 1989 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 S S - I 7 T M S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 S 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
BTA 8026 JV-P Maxus -B-, Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge (Atoka & Marrow) Gas Pools 
660' FNL and 1,650' FEL 
Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Enron Oil & Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 2267 
Midland, Texas 19102 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Frank Zstep 

Gentlemen: 

Please bs advised 5TA O i l Producers has f i l e d the above 
referenced a p p l i c a t i c n w i t h the State of New Mexico. We are 
at t a c h i n g copies of the Form 3160-3, p l a t and l e t t e r . 

This a p p l i c a t i o n has been set f o r hearing before a D i v i s i o n 
Examiner on September 5, 1989. You are not r e q u i r e d t o attend 
t h i s hearing, but as an owner of an i n t e r e s t t h a t may be a f f e c t e d 
by the unorthodox w e l l l o c a t i o n , you may appear and present 
testimony. F a i l u r e to appear a t t h a t time and become a p a r t y of 
record w i l l preclude you from c h a l l e n g i n g t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n a t a 
l a t e r date. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/wt 

C e r t i f i e d Maxl 
Return Receipt Requested 

Attachments 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

OCNVCR P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L . J R . 

BTA O IL PRODUCERS 
1 0 4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 I S - 6 S 2 - 3 7 S 3 

August 14, 1989 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N O I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 W S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 3 

O E N V E R , C O S 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

Re: Application f o r Unorthodox Location 
BTA 8026 JV-P Maxus -B-, Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge (Atoka & Morrow) Gas Pools 
660' FNL and 1,650" FEL 
Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Oryx Energy Corporation C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. O. Box 1861 Return Receipt Requested 
Midland, Texas 79705-4405 

Attention: Mr. C. Alan Beers 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised BTA O i l Producers has f i l e d the above 
referenced application with the State of New Mexico. We are 
attaching copies of the Form 3160-3, p l a t and l e t t e r . 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division 
Examiner on September 6, 1989. You are not required to attend 
t h i s hearing, but as an owner of an in t e r e s t that may be affected 
by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present 
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of 
record w i l l preclude you from challenging t h i s application at a 
la t e r date. 

Sincerely, 

7; 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/wt 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
IO<» S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 3 3 

August 14, 1989 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T M S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
BTA 8026 JV-P Maxus -B-, Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge (Atoka & Morrow) Gas Pools 
660' FNL and 1,650' FEL 
Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

P a c i f i c Enterprises O i l Co., USA C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
P. O. Box 3083 Return Receipt Requested 
Midland, Texas 79702 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. John E. Lodge 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised BTA O i l Producers has f i l e d the above 
referenced a p p l i c a r i o n w i t h the State of New Mexico. We are 
at t a c h i n g copies of the Form 3160-3, p l a t and l e t t e r . 

This a p p l i c a t i o n has been set f o r hearing before a D i v i s i o n 
Examiner on September 6, 1939. You are not re q u i r e d t o attend 
t h i s hearing, but as an owner of an i n t e r e s t t h a t may be a f f e c t e d 
by the unorthodox w e l l l o c a t i o n , you may appear and present 
testimony. F a i l u r e t o appear a t t h a t time and become a p a r t y of 
record w i l l preclude you from c h a l l e n g i n g t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n a t a 
l a t e r date. 

Sincer e l y , 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/wt 

Attachments 



c 
P 5Tb T5T 553 

R E C E I P T FOR CERTIF IED MAIL 
'.0 .'iSUR-NCE COVERAGE PBOVCtO 

YjT " j f NTEPNATlONAL MA:'. 

DH See Reverse) 

Amoco Prod. Co. Attn: Tim Custer 
S' reel .i"'J No 

P. 0. Box 3092 
p 0 5' ite -A^a z"P Code 

H o u s t o n , TX 7 7 2 5 3 

C --^ Tiea Fee 

Scectai Dei'verv Fee 

-^st rcted- De.'fve^v Fee 

^•-tLrn ^ e c e o t showing 

^ i 

P PTb TST PS? 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIF IED MAIL 
'.0 NSLnANCE C0Vl*ASf FTOV CtO 

',01 FCP INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

DH . See Reverse: 

3-nt to Oryx Energy Corp. 
Attn: Mr. C. Alan Beers 
S'.reel .ind No 
P. 0. Box 1861 
'e O ~!a:e ana Z! p Cerv-
Midland, TX 79702-1861 

P dTb TST 25b 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIF IED MAIL 

DH 

- P a c i f i c Enterpr ises Oi l Co. 
Attn: Mr. J a hn E .—Lodge, 

P 5Tb TST 5S 4 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIF IED MAIL 

',0 INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

DH 'See Reverse) 

o 

ta 

3 

Sent to 

Enron Oil & Gas Attn: Mr. Frank 
Street and No 
P. 0 . Box 2267 

P O . State and ZIP Code 
Midland, TX 79702 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Specui Oeiivery Fee 

-V'slfvJed Oe'ivery Foe 

•M'lum Hp'.e.pt S^OJV'P'I 

Heturn - ' p ^ v ^ ' ^ ^ s L / v v r i i V 

El 2 iter J-

Estep 



I 

1,2.3*** 4. 
Put vour address in the " R E T U R N TO" space on the 
reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from 
being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide 
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of 
deliverv. For additional fees the following services are 
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) 
for servicels} requested. 

2. • Restricted Oelivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Amoco Production Company 
Attn: Mr. Tim Custer 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, TX 77253 

4. Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
E Certified • COO 
• Express Mail 

Article Number 

P 296 959 253 

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and 
D A T E D E L I V E R E D . " ^ 5 ^ 

5. Signature - Addressee ~^^r~) 

6.. Signature - Agent 

X 
7. Oate of Oelivery 

8. Addressee's Addren (ONL Y if requested and fee paid) 

available. Cortautt postmaster for fees and check box(es) 
for servicels) requtsted. 

1. 0 Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 

2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 
Enron Oi 1 & Gas Company 
Attn: Mr. Frank Estep 
P. 0. Box 2267 
Midland, TX 79702 

4. Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
B Certified • COO 
• Express Mail 

Article Number 

P 296 959 25* 

Always obtain signature of addressee ££. agent and 
DATE DELIVERED. 

7. Date of I 

8. Address**-* M&tM(ONLi'ifnquateamujiepm) 

3 

8 

m 1.2.3 a * 4. 
Put your address in the " R E T U R N TO" space on the 
reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from 
being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide 
you the name of the person delivered to and the data of 
deHvery. For addttfanet fees the following services are 
available. Conault postmaster for fees and check boxles) 
for service**) requested. 

-"rrn i Tiim i 
2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 
ORYX ENERGY CORP. 
At tn: Mr. C . Alan Beers ' " • 
P. 0. Box 1861 
Midland, TX 79702-1861 . 

4. Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
Q Certified • COD 
• Express Mail 

Article Number 

P 296 959 257 

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and 
DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature - Addresses 

:y 

7. Date of Oeitvety' ̂  V / 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Ylfwptatedamiftttmid) 

\ 

uiumuw. Luiwwwiiawisi 
for serviceU) requested. 

2. • Restricted Oelivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Pacific Enterprises Oil Co. 
Attn: Mr. John Lodge 
P. 0. Box 3083 
Midland, TX 79702 

4. Type of Service: 

• Registered • 
• Certified • 
• Express Mail 

Insured 
COO 

Article Number 

P 296 959 25i 

Always obtain signature of addressee sir agent and 
DATE DELIVERED. 

' v "(OidY 8. Addressee's Address 



BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
PARTNERS 

1 0 4 S O U T H P E C O S 
C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , JR. M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 - 9 9 8 8 

B A R R Y B E A L AC 915-682-3753 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

KELLY B E A L 

B A R R Y B E A L . JR. August k, 1989 JC> , Y ? 

In Re: Application f o r Unorthodox Location 
BTA 8026 JV-P Maxus "B" Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge (Atoka and Morrow) Gas Pools 
660' FNL and 1,650' FEL, 
Section 3k, T-22-S, R-3^-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

fife 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
Energy and Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division ^UQ 1 1 iQon 
P. 0. Box 2088 m " 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750^-2088 L C°NSERVATlnt, 

SANTA Fe

0ND^ 
Attention: Mr. David Catanach 

Gentlemen: 

BTA rejuests^.hearing be. scheduled to consider approval 
for the "above unorthodox location and the'* following related 
matters: ~" -

1. Permission to continue producing the two existing 
wells (8026 Maxus "B" Wells No. 1 and 2) u n t i l t h i s 
well is completed. 

2. Upon completion of t h i s well the Maxus "B" Well No. 2 
w i l l be shut-in and sealed. 

3. Upon completion of t h i s well the proration unit f o r 
the Maxus "B" Well No. 1 w i l l be changed from the E/2 
of Section 3̂- "to the S/2 of Section 3^. 

The BTA Maxus "B" Well No. 1 was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d at an 
unorthodox location by Diamond Shamrock Exploration Company and 
WRR cnmnleted a.s the Federal Well No. 2. The unorthodox location 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO August k, 1989 

Page 2 

for an Atoka well was approved by Order No. R-8331 dated November 
k, I986 (Case No. 9005) which also specified the S/2 of the 
section would be dedicated to the well. Order No. R-8331-A dated 
March 13, 198? extended the order to include the Morrow formation. 
William J. LeMay i n his l e t t e r of A p r i l 15, 1987 approved changing 
the acreage dedication to be the E/2 of the section. 

Should you need further information, please advise. 

VSS:lgp 

cc: Mr. Jerry Sexton 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
Energy and Minerals Department 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 882^1-1980 

Sincerely, 

Steve Salmon 
Manager of Development 
for BTA OIL PRODUCERS 



R 34 E 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 3 4 

3 
O 

BTA Oil Producers 
BTA 8026 JV-P MAXUS nB" LEASE 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

LEGEND 

O Proposed Locotion 

•Jjf- Producing Gas Well 

Date : 8 / 3 / 8 9 

Scale : l"=IOOO' 

Drawn By :E.M.W. 



OFFSET OPERATORS 

BTA 8026 JV-P Maxus "B" 
Section 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Amoco Production Company 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 
Attn: Mr. Tim Custer 

Enron Oil & Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 2267 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Attn: Mr. Frank Estep 

Oryx Energy Corporation 
#24 Smith Road - Suite 300 
Midland, Texas 79705-4405 
Attn: Mr. C. Alan Beers 

Pacific Enterprises Oil Co., USA 
P. 0. Box 3083 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Attn: Mr. John E. Lodge 



Form 3160—3 
(November 1983) 
(formerly 9-331C) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other instructions on 

reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 
Expires August 31, 1985 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NM 19143 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

la. TYPE or WORK 

DRILL H DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b. T T P I OF WELL 

OIL r - l OAS [ v - | SINGLE H=> MULTIPLE 
WELL L J WELL UL) OTHER ZONE LSJ ZONE L_J 

6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

la. TYPE or WORK 

DRILL H DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b. T T P I OF WELL 

OIL r - l OAS [ v - | SINGLE H=> MULTIPLE 
WELL L J WELL UL) OTHER ZONE LSJ ZONE L_J 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 
la. TYPE or WORK 

DRILL H DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b. T T P I OF WELL 

OIL r - l OAS [ v - | SINGLE H=> MULTIPLE 
WELL L J WELL UL) OTHER ZONE LSJ ZONE L_J 

6. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Maxus - B - . 8026 JV-P 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

6. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Maxus - B - . 8026 JV-P 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 9. WELL NO. 

3 3. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

104 South Pecos, M i d l a n d , Texas 79701 

9. WELL NO. 

3 3. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

104 South Pecos, M i d l a n d , Texas 79701 10. FIELD AMD POOL, OS WILDCAT 

Antelope Ridge (Atoka) 4. LOCATION ov WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.* ) 
At suriace 

*660' FNL & 1,650' FEL 
At proposed prod, zone 

10. FIELD AMD POOL, OS WILDCAT 

Antelope Ridge (Atoka) 4. LOCATION ov WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.* ) 
At suriace 

*660' FNL & 1,650' FEL 
At proposed prod, zone 

1 1 . SBC, T , R„ M. , OR BLK. 
AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 34, T-22-S, R-34-E 
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OrFICE* 

25 M i l e s Southwest f r o m Eunice 

12. COCNTT OR PARISH 13. STATE 

Lea N..M. 

0. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL HO. 

10. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit Hoe, lf any) 660' 

18. DI8TANCE FROM TROrOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE, FT. 3 9 8 0 ' 

16 . NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

640 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

13,500' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

320 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOL8 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3,403' GR 3,423' RKB 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

10/1/89 
23. PROPOSED CASINC. AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT FER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

26" 20" 94 & 106.5# 1.700' S u f f i c i e n t t o C i r c u l a t e 
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 68 & 72# 5 .000 ' i t i t 

12 1/4" 
8 1/2" 
6 1/2" 

9 5/8" 
7 5/8" L i n e r 
5" L i n e r 

47 & 53.5# 
39# 
18# 

11,500' 
11 ,100 ' -12 ,600 ' 
12,400'-TD 

Tie Back i n t o 13 3/8" 
C i r c Around L i n e r 

I I I I n 

4. * This location requires a spacing exception. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROORAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive 
inne. If proposal ls to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, lf any. 

TLE Regulatory Administrator 8/9/89 

(This apace for Federal oSUState office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY : 

TITLE . 

*S«« Inttructionr On Reverse Side 
T . I U i « i l s r <;»,-i,nn l n m malrps it a crime for anv person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 



I NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C~128 
Effective H-65 

Ail distances muat be froa the «M«r boundaries et th« Section. 

Operator 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
Lease Well No. 

8026 JV-P MAXUS "B" 3 
Unit Letter 

" B " 

Section 

34 
Township 

2 2 - S 

Ranqe 

34-E 
County 

L E A 

Actual Footaqe Location ol Wells 

6 6 0 f»«rt from the NORTH l l n e m d 1650 fe«t from the E A S T i l n e 

Ground Level £11 ev. 

' 3403 
Producing Formation 

ATOKA-MORROW 

Pool Dedicated Acreaqe: 

ANTELOPE R I D G E 320 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. H more than one leaae is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
intereat and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yea | 1 No If answer is "yes" type of conaolidation 

If answer ia "no" Hat the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if • " " " " y ^ 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thot fhe Informalion con­

tained herein fs true ond complete to fhe 

fceeryaf my knowfed 

l o n e 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
Position 

Regulatory Administrator 
Company 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
Date 

August 9. 1989 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat wa* plotted from field 

notes of actual survey* mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

O ISO «eO e*t 1S20 t « M 1*10 2310 2<40 ItOO 

AUGUST''^ 
Date SurVeyVi . .'."''/ , 

Registered flrofesoloja] Etyginm^t' 
and^eeJLariS^ $ur>< x ' " " 

CestUi^aflo.----


